

Mat Suit No 581 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 02 dated 07.08.2024

To day the case is fixed for S/R,A/D and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R and A/D not yet received.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 14.11.2024 for S/R,A/D and appearance.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Later dated 07.08.2024

After passing order the petitioner files one petition supported by an affidavit along with postal receipt and track report and prays to consider the summons as good service as the "item delivered to addressee."

Let it be kept with the record.

To date for appearance of OP and hering of the petition filed this day.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan